	- 2000
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	3/013
	54013, V V O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  GIUSEPPE LOMBARDO  CONTROL OF ARTHUR A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GIUSEPPE LOMBARDO 9.14.03	Name: LINVATEC CORPORATION
ROBERT K. ADIKES, JR. JOSEPH FUCCI	Internal Address:
555EFF 1556F	70
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	
	Street Address: 11311 CONCEPT BOULEVARD
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	-
	City: LARGO State: FL Zip: 33773
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or notent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	PPPPPAA
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:9/ 18 /03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? 🕞 Yes 🕞 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	C. Total Hallison of applications are patterns
Name: GENE WARZECHA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00
Name. Sum WARESONA	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: LINVATEC CORPORATION	.   -
2003 LMUELLER 00000202 023871 10666644	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8021 40.00 BA	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 11311 CONCEPT BOULEVARD	
Slieet Address. 11911 CONCLL 1 DOUBLAND	02–3871
O' IADCO O(44 PI 75:-22722	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: LARGO State: FL Zip:33733	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	0 // / 0/10/02
GENE WARZECHA	Ine Wagerla 7/18/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

-				
UTIL	LTY	OR	DFS	IGN

U.S.SERIAL N	O	
FILED ON		
DOCKET NO.	ZL 0189	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(In the case of a single inventor the plural pronoun is meant to be singular. Reference to "inventions" and "discoveries" is meant also to apply to ornamental and industrial designs)

We, the below-named inventors for valuable consideration paid to us by <u>Linvatec</u>
Corporation a Florida corporation, having an office at 11311 Concept Boulevard.
Largo, Florida 33773 (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, do hereby assign to assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States of
America, its territories and possessions and designs in Canada in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries inSOFT_TISSUE_ANCHOR
,as described and claimed in our application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America, executed by us on <u>SEPTEMBER 18</u> , 2003 in and to any and all
patents that issued on the aforesaid patent application, and in and to any continuations, reissues and
renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns or other
legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents therefor may be granted, as
fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not
been made.

And we hereby agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, perfect, confirm, import or register and to reissue the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

We hereby further assign on the same terms, obligations, and conditions as aforesaid all of our right, title and interest in all countries other than the United States of America and designs in Canada including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United States of America is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Linvatec Corporation, a Florida Corporation, having offices at 11311 Concept Boulevard, Largo, Florida 33773.

PATENT REEL: 014536 FRAME: 0947

Name_GIUSEPPE_LOMBARDO Date: 9/18/03 Shings forland  State of
State of Alrica )  County of Pinellas )  There appeared before me the person above named and acknowledged that he executed the same of
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same of
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this
Janet C Carriere
{Seal}
Name ROBERT K. ADIKES, JR Date: 9/18/03 Robert K. Wolikes J.
State of Alorida )  County of Pinellas )
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this
Janet C Carrière   Janet C Car
Name_JOSEPH FUCCI Date: 9/18/03
State of <u>Horida</u> ) ) ss: County of <u>Finellas</u> )
There appeared before me the person above-named and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will for the purpose set forth, on this/\$\frac{1}{2003}\$
{Seal}  Janet C Carriere  Notary Public  Expires February 17 2004

We also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining any drawings or other materials relating to the

PATENT REEL: 014536 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 09/18/2003**